

Dubai, UAE / Cairo, Egypt / 12 July 2021

Orascom Construction Announces Dividend Record and Payment Dates

Orascom Construction PLC (NASDAQ Dubai: OC; EGX: ORAS) announces that the record date for the dividend distribution of USD 0.2313 per share to shareholders is set for 2 August 2021. Payment will take place on 10 August 2021.

The Company shall pay the dividend in U.S. dollars to shareholders holding shares on NASDAQ Dubai and in Egyptian Pounds to shareholders holding shares on the Egyptian Exchange at the record date. The latter will be based on the USD/EGP sell exchange rate announced by the Central Bank of Egypt on July 11.

About Orascom Construction PLC

Orascom Construction PLC is a leading global engineering and construction contractor primarily focused on infrastructure, industrial and high-end commercial projects in the Middle East, Africa, the United States, and the Pacific Rim. The Group has consistently ranked among the world's top contractors and is ranked number 38 on ENR's 2020 Top 250 International Contractors list. Orascom Construction PLC also develops and invests in infrastructure opportunities, owns 50% of BESIX Group, and holds a construction materials and facilities management portfolio. For more information, please visit www.orascom.com.

Contact Investor Relations

Hesham El Halaby Director hesham.elhalaby@orascom.com ir@orascom.com +971 4 318 0900

NASDAQ Dubai: OC EGX: ORAS

www.orascom.com